By.

SID J. WHITE

12

CLERK, SUPREME OURT

**Chief Deputy Clerk** 

1991

APR

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA SUPREME COURT CASE NUMBER: 77,127 DISTRICT COURT CASE NO: 88-1628 CIRCUIT COURT CASE NO: 84-37591 CA (10)

EBONY HALL, A MINOR, BY AND THROUGH HER PARENTS AND NATURAL GUARDIANS, JAMES HALL AND EMILY HALL, AND JAMES HALL AND EMILY HALL, INDIVIDUALLY,

PETITIONERS

vs.

HOSAIN DAEE, M.D., HOSAIN DAEE, M.D., P.A., ET AL.,

RESPONDENTS

## ANSWER BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS, CROSS-PETITIONERS HOSAIN DAEE, M.D., HOSAIN DAEE, M.D., P.A.

STEPHENS, LYNN, KLEIN & MCNICHOLAS, P.A. 9100 South Dadeland Boulevard One Datran Center, Suite 1500 Miami, Florida 33156 (305) 662-2626

DEBRA J. SNOW (331767) ROBERT M. KLEIN (230022)

LAW OFFICES OF STEPHENS, LYNN, KLEIN & MCNICHOLAS, P.A. MIAMI · WEST PALM BEACH · FORT LAUDERDALE · TAMPA

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTSi
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESiii
INTRODUCTION1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND STATEMENT OF FACTS2
POINTS ON APPEAL8
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT10
ARGUMENT12

## POINT I

WHETHER AS A MATTER OF LAW, A NEIL INQUIRY MUST BE CONDUCTED BY THE TRIAL COURT, EVEN WHERE THE TRIAL COURT HAS FOUND THAT THERE HAS BEEN NO CHALLENGE OF JURORS ON A RACIALLY DISCRIMINATORY BASIS, BECAUSE THE DEFENDANTS EXERCISED PEREMPTORY CHALLENGES ON FOUR OUT OF FIVE PROSPECTIVE BLACK JURORS.

#### POINT II

WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ITS INSTRUCTION TO THE JURY ON THE STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS ISSUE AND IN EXCLUDING HIGHLY INFLAMMATORY EVIDENCE NOT RELEVANT TO THE STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS ISSUE.

#### POINT III

WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN EXCLUDING EVIDENCE THAT MRS. HALL HAD HAD A SUBSEQUENT ABORTION, WHERE SUCH EVIDENCE WAS IRRELEVANT TO THE ISSUES WHICH WERE BEFORE THE JURY.

## POINT IV

WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO INSTRUCT THE JURY ON "INTERVENING CAUSE."

## POINT V

WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO PERMIT EBONY TO BE QUESTIONED AT TRIAL.

## ISSUE ON CROSS-APPEAL

WHETHER THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING CROSS-PETITIONERS' MOTION FOR A DIRECTED VERDICT AT THE END OF CROSS-RESPONDENTS' CASE IN CHIEF AS CROSS-RESPONDENTS HAD FAILED TO ESTABLISH A PRIMA FACIE CASE OF NEGLIGENCE AGAINST DR. DAEE.

CONCLUSION-----43

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE-----44

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

ALMENGOR v. DADE COUNTY, 359 So.2d 892 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1978)
BARRON v. SHAPIRO, 565 So.2d 1319 (Fla. 1990)
BEISEL v. LAZENBY, 444 So.2d 953 (Fla. 1984)
BROWN, et al, v. UNITED STATES, 353 F.2d 578 (9th Cir. 1965)
CITY OF MIAMI v. BROOKS, 70 So.2d 306 (Fla. 1954)
COBB v. MALDONADO, 451 So.2d 482 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)
DEL MONTE BANANA COMPANY v. CHACON, 466 So.2d 1167 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1985)
FLORIDA GREYHOUND LINES v. JONES, 60 So.2d 396 (Fla. 1952)
FLORIDA PATIENTS COMPENSATION FUND v. SITOMER, 524 So.2d 671 (Fla. 4th DCA 1988)
GAIDYMOWICZ v. WINN-DIXIE STORES, INC., 371 So.2d 212 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1979)
GASPARRO v. HORNER, 245 So.2d 901 (Fla. App. 1971)
GOODING v. UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL BUILDING, INC., 445 So.2d 1015 (Fla. 1984)
GROSSMAN v. C.R. TOWERS, LTD, 513 So.2d 686 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1987) rev. den. 520 So.2d 584 (Fla. 1988)
HIRSCH v. MOUNT SINAI MEDICAL CENTER, INC., 458 So.2d 6 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1984)

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CONT.

HUMBER v. ROSS, 509 So.2d 358 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987)
JIMENEZ v. GULF WESTERN MANUFACTURING COMPANY, 458 So.2d 58 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1984)
LANDRY v. HORNSTEIN, 462 So.2d 844 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1985)
MANNING v. SERRANO, 97 So.2d 688 (Fla. 1957)
McDONALD v. McIVER, 514 So.2d 1151 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1987)
NARDONE v. REYNOLDS, 333 SO.2d 25 (Fla. 1976)
OLIVA v. BAUM, 194 So.2d 319 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1967)
PHILLIPS v. MEASE HOSPITAL CLINIC, 445 So.2d 1058 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1984), 453 So.2d 44 (Fla. 1984)
SCHAFER v. LEHRER, 476 So.2d 781 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985)
SLAUGHTER v. TYLER, 126 FLA. 515, 171 So. 321 (1936)
STATE v. NEIL, 457 So.2d 481, 486 (Fla. 1984)
STATE v. SLAPPY, 522 So.2d 18 (Fla. 1988)
TALCOTT v. HOLL, 224 So.2d 420 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1969)

iv

LAW OFFICES OF STEPHENS, LYNN, KLEIN & MCNICHOLAS, P.A. MIAMI · WEST PALM BEACH · FORT LAUDERDALE · TAMPA

# TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CONT.

VILORD v. JENKINS, 226 So.2d 245 (Fla. App. 2, 1969)	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	.24
WILHELM v. TRAINOR, 434 So.2d 1011 (Fla. 5th DCA 1983), rev. den. 444 So.2d 418 (Fla. 1984);	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	.23
OTHER AUTHORITIES								
Florida Statute, Section 90.403	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	.33
Florida Statute, Section 95.11(4)(b)	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	.31
